
State Pollution Prevention Technical Assistance Programs 
 
Region 1 
U.S. EPA Region 1 
Rob Guillemin 
1 Congress St.  
Suite 1100 (SPP) 
Boston, MA 02214-2023 
Ph: 617/918-1814 
Fx: 617/918-1810 
guillemin.robert @epa.gov 
 
Connecticut DEP 
Kim Trella 
79 Elm St. 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Ph:  860/424-3234 
Fx:  860/424-4153 
kim.trella@po.state.ct.us 
 
Maine DEP  
Peter Cooke 
17 State House Station  
Augusta, ME 04333 
Ph:  207/791-8101 
Fx:  207/822-6303 
peter.cooke@maine.gov 
 
Massachusetts OTA 
Paul Richard 
251 Causeway St. 
Boston, MA 02114 
Ph: 617/626-1042 
Fx: 617/6261095 
paul.richard@state.ma.us 
 
New Hampshire DES 
Stephanie D=Agostino 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
Ph:  603/271-6398 
Fx: 603/271-2867 
sdagostino@des.state.nh.us 
 
Narragansett Bay Commission 
James McCaughey 
One Service Rd. 
Providence, RI 02905 
Ph:  401/461-8848 x352 
Fx:  401/461-6540 
jmccaughey@narrabay.com 
 
NEWMOA - P2Rx Center 
Terri Goldberg 
129 Portland St., Suite 602 
Boston, MA 02114 
Ph:  617/367-8558 
Fx:  617-367-0449 
tgoldberg@newmoa.org 
Rhode Island DEM  
Thomas Armstrong 
235 Promenade St. 
Room 250 
Providence, RI 02908 
Ph:  401/222-6822 x4412 
Fx: 401/227-3810 
thomas.armstrong@dem.ri.gov 
 
Massachusetts’ Toxics Use Reduction 
Institute  
Janet Clark 
One University Ave. 
Lowell, MA 01854 
Ph: 978/934-3346 
 
 
 
 

Fx: 978/934-3050 
clarkjan@turi.org 
 
Vermont ANR 
Gary Gulka 
103 South Main St. 
Laundry Building 
Waterbury, VT 05671 
Ph:  802/241-3626 
gary.gulka@state.vt.us 
 
Region 2 
U.S. EPA Region 2 
Tristan Gillespie 
290 Broadway (SPMMB) 
New York, NY 10007 
Ph: 212/ 637-3753 
Fx: 212/637-3771 
gillespie.tristan@epa.gov 
 
New Jersey DEP 

Michael DiGiore 
401 E State St, P.O. Box 423 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Ph: 609/777-0518 
michael.digiore@dep.state.nj.us 
 
New Jersey TAP 
Michael J. Wallace 
138 Warren St. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Ph: 973/596-5844 
wallacem@admin.njit.edu 
 
New York DEC-P2 Unit 
Dennis Lucia 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233 
Ph:  518/402-9167 
djlucia@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Puerto Rico Environment  
Carlos Gonzales 
Ph:  809/765-7517 x381 
Fx:  809/765-6853 
 
Region 3 
U.S. EPA Region 3  
Maryann Helferty 
1650 Arch St. (3HS32) 
Philadelphia PA 19103 
Ph: 215/814-3299 
Fx: 215/814-3274 
helftery.maryann@epa.gov 
 
Delaware DNR and Environmental 
Control 
Crystal Nagyiski 
89 Kings Highway 
Dover, DE 19901 
Ph:  302/739-9909 
Fx:  302/739-6242 
crystal.nagyiski@state.de.us 
 
D.C. Dept. of Health  
Nick Kauffman 
51 N. Street, N.E., 5th Flr. 
Washington, D.C. 20002-3323 
Ph: 202/535-2305 
Fx: 202/535-2881 
nkauffman@dchealth.com 
 
Maryland’s Businesses for the Bay – 
Chesapeake Bay Program Office 
Mary Lynn Wilhere 
410 Severn Avenue  

Suite 109 
Annapolis, MD 21403  
Phone: 410-267-5719 
MWilhere@chesapeakebay.net 
   
MD Dept. of Environment 
Laura Armstrong 
1800 Washington Blvd. 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
Ph: 410/537-4119 
Fx: 410/537-3896 
larmstrong@mde.state.md.us 
 
PA Dept. of Environmental 
Protection 
Libby Dodson 
Office of Pollution Prevention and 
Energy Efficiency 
P.O. Box 8772 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 
Ph: 717/772-8907 
Fx: 717/783-2703 
ldodson@state.pa.us 
 
Virginia DEQ 
Sharon K. Baxter 
629 E. Main St. 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 10009 
Richmond, VA 23240-0009 
Ph:  804/698-4344 
Fx:  804/698-4277 
skbaxter@deq.state.va.us 
 
Wytheville Community College – 
Manufacturing Technology Center 
Joanne Chance 
1000 East Main St. 
Wytheville, VA 24382 
wcchanj@wcc.vccs.edu 
Ph: 276/223-4858 
 
West Virginia DEP 
Executive Office of Innovation 
G. E. “Greg” Adolfson 
601 57th St. South East 
Charleston, WV 25304 
Ph: 304/926-0440 
Fx: 304/926-0484 
gadolfson@wvdep.org 
http://www.wvdep.org/oi  
 
Region 4 
U.S. EPA Region 4  
Dan Ahern 
61 Forsyth St. SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Ph: 404/ 562-9028 
Fx: 404/562-9066 
ahern.dan@epa.gov 
 
Alabama DEM - P2 Unit  
Gary Ellis 
P.O. Box 301463 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
Ph:  334/394-4352 
gle@adem.state.al.us 
 
Florida DEP - P2 Program  
Jan DeLaney 
2600 Blair Stone Rd. 
MS 4570 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Ph:  850/245-8733 
Fx: 850/245-8803 
jan.delaney@dep.state.fl.us 
Georgia DNR- P2AD  

Judy Adler 
7 MLK Jr. Dr.  
Suite 450 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
Ph:  404/651-5120 
Fx:  404/651-5130 
Judy_adler@p2ad.org 
 
Kentucky DEP 
Aaron Keatley 
14 Reilly Road 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Ph:  502/564-0323 
Aaron.keatly@ky.gov 
 
Kentucky P2 Center 
Cam Metcalf 
420 Lutz Hall 
Louisville, KY 40292 
Ph: 502/852-0965 
Fx: 502/852-0964 
cam.metcalf@louisville.edu 
 
Mississippi DEQ – Permits  
Richard Harrell 
P.O. Box 10385 
Jackson, MS 39289 
Ph:  601/961-5171 
Fx:  601/961-5703 
richard-harrell@deq.state.ms.us 
 
North Carolina DEHNR 
Gary Hunt 
Division of Pollution Prevention and 
Environmental Assistance (DPPEA) 
1639 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1639 
Ph:  919/715-6500 
Fx:  919/715-6794 
nowaste@p2pays.org 
 
South Carolina DHEC 
Robert Burgess 
2600 Bull St. 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Ph:  803/896-8986 
burgesre@dhec.state.sc.gov 
 
Tennessee DEC 
Karen Grubbs 
401 Church St. 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Ph: 615/532-0463 
pollution.prevention@state.tn. 
us 
 
Waste Reduction Resource Center - P2Rx 
Center 
1639 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
Ph: 919/715-6534 
Fx: 919/715-1612 
http://wrrc.p2pays.org 
 
Region 5 
U.S. EPA Region 5  
Phil Kaplan 
77 W. Jackson Blvd.  
(DW-8J) 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Ph:  312/353-4669 
Fx: 312/353-4788 
kaplan.phil@epa.gov 
 
 
 



State Pollution Prevention Technical Assistance Programs 
 
Great Lakes Regional P2 Roundtable - 
P2Rx Center 

One East Hazelwood Dr. 

Champaign, IL 61820 
Ph: 800/ 407-0261 
glrppr@wmrc.uiuc.edu  
 
Illinois EPA 
Becky Lockhart 
1021 N Grand Ave., East 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
Ph:  217/524-9642 
Fx:  217/557-2125 
becky.lockhart@epa.state.il.us 
 
Waste Management Research Center 
Tim Lindsey 
One Hazelwood Dr. 
Champaign, IL 61820 
Ph:  217/333-8940 
Fx:  217/333-8944 
tlindsey@wmrc.uiuc.edu 
 
Indiana DEM 
Karen Teliha 
100 N. Senate Ave. 
P.O. Box 6015 
Indianapolis, IN 46206-6015 
Ph:  800/988-7901 
Fx:  317/233-5627 
kteliha@dem.state.in.us 
 
Clean Manufacturing Tech & Safe 
Materials Institute 
Dr. Lynn Corson 
2655 Yeager Rd., Suite 103 
West Lafayette, IN 47906 
Ph: 765/463-4749 
corson@purdue.edu 
 
Michigan DEQ (MDEQ) 
Marcia Horan 
P.O. Box 30457 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Ph:  517/373-9122 
Fx:  517/241-0858 
horanm@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Retired Engineer  
Technical Assistance Program (RETAP)  
David Herb 
MDEQ  
P.O. Box 30457 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Ph: 517/241-8176 
herbdw@michigan.gov  
 
Minnesota (MN TAP) 
Cindy McComas 
200 Oak St., SE, Suite 350 
Minneapolis, MN 55455-2008 
Ph:  612/624-1300 
Fx:  612/624-3370 
mccom003@umn.edu 
 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 
(MPCA) 
Cindy Hilmoe 
520 Lafayette Road North 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
Ph:  651/296-7783 
Fx:  651/297-8676 
cynthia.hilmoe@pca.state.mn.us 
 
David Cera 
520 Lafayette Rd. North 

St. Paul, MN 55155-4100 
Ph:  651/215-0240 
Fx:  651/297-8709 
david.cera@state.mn.us 
 
Ohio EPA 
Michael Kelley 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, OH  43216-1049 
Ph:  614/644-3469 
Fx:  614/728-2807 
p2mail@epa.state.oh.us 
 
TechSolve 
Mary Beth Holley 
6705 Steger Drive 
Cincinnati, OH 45237 
Ph: 513/948-2038 
Fx: 513/948-2109 
http://www.techsolve.org 
 
University of Toledo 
Ashok Kumar 
Dept. of Civil engineering 
2801 W. Bancroft St. 
Toledo, OH 43606-3390 
Ph: 419/530-8136 
akumar@Utnet.utoledo.net 
 
Wisconsin DNR (WDNR) 
Mark McDermid 
P.O. Box 7921 
Madison, WI 53707 
Ph:  608/267-3125 
Fx:  608/267-0496 
mark.mcdermid@dnr.state.wi.us 
 
Wisconsin’s Solid & Hazardous Waste 
Education Center (SHWEC) 
Steve Brachman 
161 W. Wisconsin, Suite 6000  
Milwaukee, WI  53203 
Ph: 414/227-3160 
Fx: 414/227-3165 
brachman@uwm.edu 
 
University of Wisconsin Extension; 
SHWEC; 
University of Wisconsin Stevens Point 
College of Natural Resources  
Jack Annis 
1900 Franklin St.  
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
Ph: 715/346-2793 
Fx: 715/346-3624 
jack.annis@uwsp.edu 
 
Region 6 
U.S. EPA Region 6 
Javier Balli 
1445 Ross Ave.,  
Suite 1200, 6EN-X 
Dallas, TX 75202 
Ph:  214/665-7261 
Fx:  214/ 665-7446 
balli.javier@epa.gov  
 

Arkansas Dept. of Environmental 
Quality  
Allen Gilliam 
Arkansas Department of Environmental 
Quality - Water Division 
8001 National Dr. 
Little Rock, AR 72209 
Ph:  501/682-0625 
gilliam@adeq.state.ar.us 

Audree Miller 
Environmental Preservation  
Division 
8001 National Dr. 
Little Rock, AR 72209 
Ph:  501/682-0015 
miller@adeq.state.ar.us 
http://www.adeq.state.ar.us/ep/prog_
dev.htm 
 
Gulf Coast Hazardous Substance 
Research 
Jack Hopper 
P.O. Box 10613 
Beaumont, TX 77710 
Ph:  409/880-8785 
Fx: 409/880-2397 
hopperjr@hal.lamar.edu 
 
Louisiana DEQ 
Clinton Twilley  
P.O. Box 82135 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884- 
2135 
Ph:  225/ 219-4079 
Fx:  225/219-3971 
clinton.twilley@la.gov 
 
Patrick Devillier 
P.O. Box 82135 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884- 
2135 
Ph:  225/765-0913 
Patrick_d@deq.state.la.us 
 
Lower Colorado River Authority 
Mark Johnson 
P.O. Box 220  
Austin, TX 78767 
Ph:  512/473-3200 ext.  
2868Fx:  512/478-4026 
mark.johnson@lcra.org 
website: www.lcra.org 
 
Declan O'Cleirigh  
P.O. Box 220  
Austin, Texas 78767  
Ph:  512/ 473-3200, ext. 2828  
Fx:  512/473-3274  
docleiri@lcra.org 
 
New Mexico Environment 
Department 
Christopher Campbell 
WERC Pollution Prevention 
Technical Resources Center 
244 Louisiana, Suite 101 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Ph:  505/883-2650 
Fx:  505/232-3506 
chrisc@werc.net 
website: www.werc.net 
 
Michelle Vattano 
New Mexico Environment  
Department 
Office of Secretary  
P.O. Box 26110 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Ph:  505/ 827-0677 
Fx:  505/827-2836 
michelle_vattano@nmenv. 
state.mn.us 
http://nmenv.state.nm.us/ 
Green_Zia_website 
 

Maureen Renee 
New Mexico Environment Department 
Pollution Prevention Program Public 
Relations Specialist P.O. Box 26110  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502  
Ph:  505/476-2170  
Fx: 505/827-2836  
 
Oklahoma DEQ  
Dianne Wilkins 
P.O. Box 1677 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101- 
1677 
Ph: 405/702-9128 
Fx: 405/702-9101 
dianne.wilkins@deq.state.ok.us 
 
Ryan Kirk 
P.O. Box 1677 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101- 
1677 
Ph: 405/702-9113 
Fx: 405/702-9101 
ryan.kirk@deqmail.state.ok.us 
 
Southwest Network for Zero Waste - 
P2Rx Center 
Thomas Vinson-Peng  
10100 Burnet Rd.  
CEER-R 7100 Austin, TX 78758  
Ph: 512/232-7149  
Fx: 512/471-1720 
tvinson@mail.utexas.edu website: 
www.zerowastenetwork.org  

Denzil Smith  
10100 Burnet Rd.  
CEER-R 7100  
Austin, TX 78758  
Ph: 512/232-2329 
Fx: 512/471-1720 
the_denz@mail.utexas.eduwebsite: 
http://www.utexas.edu/research/ceer/  

 
Vince Torres  
10100 Burnet Rd.  
CEER-R 7100 Austin, TX 78758  
Ph:  512/471-5803 
Fx:  512-471-1720 
vmtorres@mail.utexas.edu  
http://www.adeq.state.ar.us/ep/prog_dev.h
tm 
 
Texas Commission on Environmental 
Quality- Texas Natural Resource 
Conservation Commission 
Grace Hsieh  
TNRCC-MC 112 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, TX 78711-3087 
Ph:  512/239-1408 
Fx:  512/239-3165 
ghsieh@tnrcc.state.tx.us 
 
Texas Commission on Environmental 
Quality- 
Center for Energy and Environmental 
Resources 
David Greer  
10100 Burnet Rd.  
CEER-R 7100  
Austin, TX 78758  
Ph: 512/239-5344  
dgreer@tceq.state.tx.us 
 
 



State Pollution Prevention Technical Assistance Programs 
 
Texas A&M University – Corpus Christi 
- Pollution Prevention Partnership 
Gretchen Arnold  
6300 Ocean Dr. 
NRC #2200 
Corpus Christi, TX 78412 
Ph: 361/825-3070 
Fx: 361/825-2384 
gretchen.arnold@tamucc.edu 
 
University of Texas at Arlington – Texas 
Manufacturing Assistance Center 
Kurt Middelkoop 
7300 Jack Newell Blvd. South 
Fort Worth, TX 76118 
Ph: 817/307-0613 
Fx: 817/272-5977 
kmiddelk@arrimail2.uta.eduRegion 7 
U.S. EPA Region 7Gary Schlicht 
901 N. 5th St. (ARTD/SWPP) 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
Ph:  913/551-7097 
Fx:  913/551-7521 
schlicht.gary@epa.gov 
 
Chet McLaughlin 
901 N. 5th St. (ARTD/SWPP) 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
Ph:  913/551-7666 
Fx:  913/551-7065 
mclaughlin.chilton@epa.gov 
 
Iowa DNR 
Jeff Fiagle 
502 E. 9th St. 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Ph:  515/281-5353 
Fx:  515/281-8895 
Jeff.Fiagle@dnr.state.ia.us 
 
Iowa  Waste Reduction Center 
John Konefas 
1005 Technology Parkway 
Cedar Fall, IA 50613 
Ph:  319/273-8905 
Fax:  319/268-3733 
john.konefas@uni.edu 
 
Kansas DHE 
Cathy Colglazier 
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 320 
Topeka, KS 66612 
Ph:  785/296-0669 

Fx:  785/296-3266 
ccolglaz@kdhe.state.ks.us 
 
KSU - P2 Institute 
Nancy J. Larson, RS Director 
7001 West 21st North 
Wichita, KS 67205 
Ph: 316/722-7721 ext. 104 
Ph: 1-800-578-8898 
nlarson@ksu.edu 
 
Missouri DEQ - TAP  
David Goggins 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Ph: 573/526-6627 
Fx: 573/526-5808 
nrgoggd@mail.state.mo.us 
 
Nebraska DEQ, P2 Office  
Joe Francis 
1200 N St. Suite 400 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
Ph:  402/471-6087 
Fx:  402/471-2909 
joe.francis@ndeq.state.ne.us 
 
Mid-America Manufacturing 
Technology Center (MEP) 
Anne Brown 
801 Campus Dr. 
Garden City, KS 67846 
Ph: 316/276-9505 
Fx: 316/276-9523 
abrown@midusa.net 
 
P2 Regional Information Center - P2Rx 
Center 
Rick Yoder 
6001 Dodge St. 
Omaha. NE 68182 
Ph:  402/554-6257 
Fx:  402/554-6260 
ryoder@mail.unomaha.edu 
Region 8 
U.S. EPA Region 8  
Linda Walters 
999 18th St., Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80202 
Ph: 303/312-6385 
Fx: 303/312-6044 
walters.linda@epa.gov 
 

Colorado DHE 
Kirk Mills  
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. South 
PPP-B2 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 
Ph:  303/692-2977 
kirk.mills@state.co.us 
 
Montana P2 Program  
Dr. Michael P. Vogel 
109 Taylor Hall 
P.O. Box 173580 
Bozeman, MT 59717-3580 
Ph:  406/994-3451 
mvogel@montana.edu 
 
North Dakota Dept. of Health 
Kent Belland 
P.O. Box 5520 
Bismarck, ND 58506-5520 
Ph: 701/328-5266 
kbelland@state.nd.us 
 
Peaks to Prairies P2 Info Center - 
P2Rx Center,  Montana State 
University Extension Service 
Laura Estes 
P.O. Box 173580 
Bozeman, MT 59717-5380 
Ph: 406/994-6948 
Fx: 406/994-5417  
www.peakstoprairies.org 
 
South Dakota DENR 
Barry McLaury 
523 E Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501-3182 
Ph:  605/773-5859 
barry.mclaury@state.sd.us 
 
Utah DEQ 
Sonja Wallace 
P.O. Box 144880 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4880 
Ph:  801/536-4477 
swallace@utah.gov 
 
Wyoming DEQ 
Stephen Roseberry 
122 West 25th St. 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Ph:  307/777-7347 
sroseb@state.wy.us 

Region 9 
U.S. EPA Region 9 
John Katz 
75 Hawthorn St (WST-7) 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Ph: 415/972-3283  
Fx: 415/947-3530 
katz.john@epa.gov 
 
Western Regional P2 Network - P2Rx 
Center 
Ed Gonzalez 
6100 Neil Rd, Suite 400 
Reno, NV 89511 
Ph: 775/689-6675 
Fx: 775-689-6689 
wrppn@wrppn.org 
 
Arizona DEQ 
Joseph Soesilo 
1110 N Washington St  
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Ph:  602/771-4205 
Fx: 602/771-4138 
js3@ev.state.az..us 
 
CA Integrated Waste Management Board 
8800 Cal Center Dr 
Sacramento, CA 95826 
Ph: 916/341-6620 
bzassist@ciwmb.ca.gov 
 
CA Dept. of Toxic Substance Control 
Kathy Barwick 
PO Box 806 
Sacramento, CA 95812 
Ph:  916/323-9560 
Fx:  916/327-4494 
kbarwick@dtsc.ca.gov 
 
Hawaii Dept of Health 
Marlyn Aguilar 
919 Ala Moana Blvd.,  
Rm 212 
Honolulu, HI 96814 
Ph:  808/586-4226 
maguilar@eha.health.state.hi.us 
 
 
 

Nevada Small Business Development 
Center 
Kevin Dick 
UNV, Reno 
Business Bldg, Rm 411 
Reno, NV 89557-0100 
Ph: 775/689-6677 
Fx: 775/689-6689 
dick@unr.edu 
 
Region 10 
U.S. EPA Region 10  
Carolyn Gangmark 
1200 Sixth Ave.  
(01-085) 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Ph:  206/553-4072 
Fx:  206/553-8338 
gangmark.carolyn@epa.gov 
 
 
 
Idaho DEQ 

Patti Best 
1410 N. Hilton 
Boise, ID 83706 
Ph:  208/373-0502 
Fx:  208/373-0342 
pbest@deq.state.id.us 
 
Oregon Economic and Community 
Development 
Glenn Montgomery 
775 Summer St. NE  
Salem, OR 97301 
Ph:  503/986-0158 
 
Pacific NW P2 Resource Center - 
P2Rx Center 
Crispin Stutzman 
513 1st Ave., W 
Seattle, WA 98119 
Ph: 206/352-2050 
Fx: 206/352-2049 
cstutzman@pprc.org 
Washington Dept. of Ecology 

Peggy Morgan 
P.O. Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
Ph:  360/407-6739 
pmor461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
Alaska Green Star 
Sean Skaling 
630 E. 5th Avenue,  
Suite 201 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Ph: 907/278-7827 
Fx:  907/279-5868Fx:  907/786-6162 
aflmf@uaa.alaska.edu 


